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14 November - 21 November 2021 

14 REMEMBRANCE 

SUNDAY 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.00 am 

10.00 am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion BCP 

All-Age Eucharist 

Junior Church 

Choral Matins - Remembrance (L) 

Cathedral Choir 

President: The Canon Precentor 

Preacher: The Dean 

Morning Service in B flat C.V. Stanford 

Justorum animae C.V. Stanford 

Solemn Prelude Edward Elgar 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Adults of the Cathedral Choir 

George Bennett in D 

Lord, thou hast been our refuge Ernest Walker 

Spitfire Prelude William Walton 

 

 

Responses Radcliffe 

Psalm 23 

Hymns 

746 

602 

580 

 

Responses Moore 

Psalm 95 

Hymns 492, 349 

15 MONDAY 

 

8.30 am 

9.00 am 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist (L) 

Evening Prayer (L) 

 

 

Psalm 71 

16 TUESDAY 

Margaret, queen, 

philanthropist, 

1093 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Eucharist - Healing 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choristers 

William Wadeley in E flat 

Light of the world John Dankworth 

 

 

Responses Fox 

Psalm 82 

17 WEDNESDAY 

Hugh, bishop, 1200 

8.30 am 

1.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Holy Communion - BCP 

Choral Evensong (L)  

St Edmundsbury Singers 

Wayne Marshall in C 

Jesus, the very thought of thee C.S. Lang 

 

 

Responses Darlington 

Psalm 89  

18 THURSDAY 

Elizabeth, princess, 

philanthropist, 

1231 

8.30 am 

12.30 pm 

5.30 pm 

Morning Prayer 

Silent Meditation and Eucharist 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choristers 

Second Service Timothy Noon 

The Call Ralph Vaughan Williams 

 

 

Responses Archer 

Psalm 93 

19 FRIDAY 

Hilda, abbess, 680 

8.00 am 

8.30 am 

10.00 am 

1.00 pm 

5.30 pm 

Holy Eucharist (L) 

Morning Prayer 

Diddy Disciples + Young Families 

Eucharist for the Guild of St Edmund 

Choral Evensong (L) 

Cathedral Choristers 

Timothy Parsons for Trebles 

Litany to the Holy Spirit Peter Hurford 

 

 

 

 

Responses Fox 

Psalm 104 

20 SATURDAY 

 

8.45 am 

9.00 am 

3.30 pm 

Morning Prayer (L) 

Holy Eucharist (L) 

Bury Drop In Memorial Service 

 

 

 

21 ST EDMUND 

PATRONAL 

FESTIVAL 

8.00 am 

9.00 am 

10.30 am 

10.30 am 

 

 

 

 

 

3.30 pm 

Holy Communion BCP 

All-Age Eucharist 

Junior Church 

Sung Eucharist - Order of St Edmund (L)  

Adults of the Cathedral Choir 

President and Preacher: The Bishop 

Missa Exon Timothy Parsons 

Ave Maria Gerald Hendrie 

Paraphrase sur le Te Deum Charles Tournemire 

Evensong with Installation of Canons L) 

Cathedral Choir 

Brian Kelly in C 

The Lord is King Timothy Parsons 

Te Deum Heinrich Scheidemann 

 

 

 

Hymns 

301 

588 

310 

 

 

Responses Millington 

Psalm 11 

Hymns A&M 

584, 678, 223 
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