

St Edmundsbury Cathedral



14 November - 21 November 2021

All services and events listed are open to the public.

L = Service/event to be [livestreamed](#)

14 REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY	8.00 am	Holy Communion BCP					
	9.00 am	All-Age Eucharist					
	<u>10.00 am</u>	Junior Church	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i>				
	<u>10.00 am</u>	Choral Matins - Remembrance (L)	Psalm 23				
		<i>Cathedral Choir</i>	Hymns				
		President: The Canon Precentor	746				
		Preacher: The Dean	602				
		Morning Service in B flat <i>C.V. Stanford</i>	580				
		Justorum animae <i>C.V. Stanford</i>					
		Solemn Prelude <i>Edward Elgar</i>					
	3.30 pm	Choral Evensong (L)	Responses <i>Moore</i>				
		<i>Adults of the Cathedral Choir</i>	Psalm 95				
		<i>George Bennett in D</i>	Hymns 492, 349				
		Lord, thou hast been our refuge <i>Ernest Walker</i>					
		<i>Spitfire Prelude William Walton</i>					
15 MONDAY	8.30 am	Morning Prayer					
	9.00 am	Holy Eucharist (L)					
	5.30 pm	Evening Prayer (L)	Psalm 71				
16 TUESDAY Margaret, queen, philanthropist, 1093	8.30 am	Morning Prayer					
	12.30 pm	Holy Eucharist - Healing					
	5.30 pm	Choral Evensong (L)	Responses <i>Fox</i>				
		<i>Cathedral Choristers</i>	Psalm 82				
		<i>William Wadeley in E flat</i>					
		Light of the world <i>John Dankworth</i>					
17 WEDNESDAY Hugh, bishop, 1200	8.30 am	Morning Prayer					
	1.00 pm	Holy Communion - BCP					
	5.30 pm	Choral Evensong (L)	Responses <i>Darlington</i>				
		<i>St Edmundsbury Singers</i>	Psalm 89				
		<i>Wayne Marshall in C</i>					
		Jesus, the very thought of thee <i>C.S. Lang</i>					
18 THURSDAY Elizabeth, princess, philanthropist, 1231	8.30 am	Morning Prayer					
	12.30 pm	Silent Meditation and Eucharist					
	5.30 pm	Choral Evensong (L)					Responses <i>Archer</i>
		<i>Cathedral Choristers</i>					Psalm 93
		Second Service <i>Timothy Noon</i>					
		The Call <i>Ralph Vaughan Williams</i>					
19 FRIDAY Hilda, abbess, 680	8.00 am	Holy Eucharist (L)					
	8.30 am	Morning Prayer					
	10.00 am	Diddy Disciples + Young Families					
	<u>1.00 pm</u>	Eucharist for the Guild of St Edmund					
	5.30 pm	Choral Evensong (L)					Responses <i>Fox</i>
		<i>Cathedral Choristers</i>					Psalm 104
		<i>Timothy Parsons for Trebles</i>					
		Litany to the Holy Spirit <i>Peter Hurford</i>					
20 SATURDAY	8.45 am	Morning Prayer (L)					
	9.00 am	Holy Eucharist (L)					
	3.30 pm	Bury Drop In Memorial Service					
21 ST EDMUND PATRONAL FESTIVAL	8.00 am	Holy Communion BCP					
	9.00 am	All-Age Eucharist					
	10.30 am	Junior Church					
	10.30 am	Sung Eucharist - Order of St Edmund (L)					Hymns
		<i>Adults of the Cathedral Choir</i>					301
		President and Preacher: The Bishop					588
		Missa Exon <i>Timothy Parsons</i>					310
	Ave Maria <i>Gerald Hendrie</i>						
	Paraphrase sur le Te Deum <i>Charles Tournemire</i>						
	3.30 pm	Evensong with Installation of Canons (L)					Responses <i>Millington</i>
		<i>Cathedral Choir</i>					Psalm 11
		<i>Brian Kelly in C</i>					Hymns A&M
		The Lord is King <i>Timothy Parsons</i>					584, 678, 223
		Te Deum <i>Heinrich Scheidemann</i>					